Attorney(s) Case 2:20-cv-00274-JRG Document 8 Filed 09/23/20 Page 1 of 1 PageID #: 216

2:20-cv-00274

	: August 24, 2020	AFFIDAVIT OF SER	/ICE	
State of Texas Court:	U. S. District			
County/District:				
	Dagter Protection	RFCyber Corp.		
		,		Plaintiff(s)/Petitioner(s)
	Google LL	vs C and Google Payment Corp.		
	3			Defendant(s)/Respondent(s)
STATE OF NEW	YYORK COUNTY			
is over the age o	Christopher Warner	, being duly swo s in the State of New York. That on		eponent is not a party herein, 2020 at 11:50 am
	•			
at	C/O Corporation Service C (Address wi	Company, 80 State St., Albany, NY 1 here service was accomplished.)	2207 a	eponent ata serve the following .
	Summo	ons in a Civil Action and Complain	t, Civil Cover Sheet	
on:		Google LLC		
Defe	endant (herein c	called recipient) therein named.	, SS.:	
		•	,	d to be the nersee described on said
#1 INDIVIDUAL	person therein.	ach to said recipient personally; depone		
#2 CORP.	A corporation, by delivering the personally, deponent knew sai individual to be	ereat a true copy of each to	Judy Carkn ation, described in same a thereof.	er s said recipient and knew said
Service was made the defendant by te	in the following manner after yo elephone, (if such telephone nur	ur deponent was unable, with due diliger mber was available) and an attempt to loc	ice, to serve the defendant eate the defendant's place	in person, including an effort to reac of employment.
#3 SUITABLE	By delivering a true copy of ea	ach to	a pers	on of suitable age and discretion
AGE PERSON	who agreed to accept on beha Said premises is recipient's:	alf of the party {] dwelling house (usual place of abo		
#4 AFFIXING TO DOOR	By affixing a true copy of each place of abode) within the stat	to the door of said premises, which is re e.	cipient's [] actual place o	of business [] dwelling house (usual
#5 MAILING COPY	above listed documents to th	deponent completed service e above address in a First Class postp ository under the exclusive care and cust	aid properly addressed p	lain envelope marked "Personal and
		id not include a return address or indicate lentioned address on the following dates		vas from an attorney.
	on the da	ay of	at	
		ay of		
	on the da	ay of	_ at	
	on the da	ay ofay of	_ at	
#6 DESCRIPTION	A description of the person se	rved is as follows:	_ ai	
x	Sex Female Color of skin _	White Hair Gray Approx.Age		ght <u>5' 4" - 5' 8</u> "
(use with #1, 2 or 3)	Approx. weight <u>131 - 160 Lb</u>	s. Other		
#7 WIT. FEES	\$ the authoriz	ing traveling expenses and one day's wit	ness fee was paid (tender	ed) to the recipient.
#8 NON MIL	To the best of my knowledge a States Government or on activ service.	and belief, said person was not presently re duty in the military service in the State	in military service of the U of New York at the time of	nited
Sworn to before				
17th tray of	September 2020			
	NOMA Stage		Our way	

Notary Public

YVONNE STRAIN NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York 01ST6314054, Schenectady Commission Expires November 3, 2022 Christopher Warner

Invoice Work Order # 2027600 Attorney File # 2020170



Attorney(s) Case 2:20-cv-00274-JRG Document 9 Filed 09/23/20 Page 1 of 1 PageID #: 217

Index # 2:20-cv-00274
Purchased/Filed: August 24, 202

ruichaseu/fileu.	August 24, 202	20 AFF	IDAVII OF SERV	/ICE			
STATE OF Texas							
Court:	U. S. District						
County/District:	Eastern Dist.		•				
		RFCyber Co	orp.				
					Plaintiff(s)/Petitioner(
		vs Google LLC and Google	Daymont Corn				
		Google LLC and Google	rayment corp.		Defendant(s)/Responde		
		· ·			Dotorida ((o)) 1 toop of the		
STATE OF NEW	/ VOBK	COUNTY OF ALBANY					
STATE OF INLY	Christopher			orn denocee an	d says deponent is not a party herein		
is over the age o		s and resides in the State of		•	ber 16, 2020 at 11:50 am		
is over the age o	,						
at	c/o Corporati	on Service Company, 80 5 (Address where service was ac	State St., Albany, NY 1	2207	deponent did serve the follow		
		(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,				
		Our manage in a Oisti	Astion and Commision	t Civil Cavas C	Nhaot		
		Summons in a Civil A	Action and Complain	t, Civil Cover s	sneet		
on:			Google Payment Co	rp.			
Dofa	endant	(herein called recipient	t) therein named				
	muan	(Herein called recibieri	i) therein nameu.	, SS.:			
#1 INDIVIDUAL	By delivering a t	rue copy of each to said reci	ipient personally; depone	nt knew the pers	on served to be the person described as		
	person therein.						
#2 CORP.	A corporation, by	delivering thereat a true cop	y of each to	<u>Jų</u>	dy Carkner n same as said recipient and knew said		
#2 00 H	personally, depo	nent knew said corporation so Authorized	o served to be the corpor. Agent	ation, described ii thereof	n same as said recipient and knew said		
			•				
Service was made the defendant by te	in the following melephone (if such	anner after your deponent wa telephone number was availa	is unable, with due diliger ible) and an attempt to lo	nce, to serve the cate the cate	defendant in person, including an effort to		
•	nopriorio, (ir odori	totophono nambor mao arana					
#3 SUITABLE AGE PERSON	By delivering a t	rue copy of each to			a person of suitable age and discretion		
AGE FERSON	Said premises is	ccept on behalf of the partys recipient's: [] dwelling i	house (usual place of abo	de). [] actua	f place of business		
	·		, .				
#4 AFFIXING	By affixing a true	e copy of each to the door of	sald premises, which is re	cipient's [] actu	al place of business [] dwelling house (
TO DOOR	place of abode)	within the state.	,		, ,		
	On	der	onent completed service	under the last tw	o sections by depositing a copy of the		
#5 MAILING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		ressed plain envelope marked "Persona		
COPY	Confidential" in a	an official depository under th	e exclusive care and cust	ody of the United	States Post Office in the State of New Yo		
	The outside of the envelope did not include a return address or indicate that the communication was from an attorney. Deponent called at the aforementioned address on the following dates and times:						
	Deponent called	at the atorementioned addre	ss on the tollowing dates	and times:			
	on the	day of		at			
		day of					
		day of					
	on the	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	at			
40 DECODIDEION		day of		at	***************************************		
	A description of	the person served is as follow Color of skin <u>White</u> Hair	VS: r Gray Approy Ago	51 - 85 Vrc A	aprov Hoight 51 411 a 51 811		
(use with #1, 2 or 3)	Approx weight	131 - 160 Lbs. Other	Approx.Age	1 _ <u>31 - 03 118.</u> A	oprox.Height <u>3 4 - 3 6</u>		
#7 WIT. FEES	, .pp						
#/ T	\$	_ the authorizing traveling ex	penses and one day's wi	tness fee was pai	d (tendered) to the recipient.		
#8 NON MIL	To the best of m	y knowledge and belief, said a ent or on active duty in the mi	person was not presently	in military service	of the United		
X	States Governme service.	ent or on active duty in the mi	ilitary service in the State	of New York at th	e time of		
Sworn to before r		· ·					
17th		10en2020		•			
- Gla K	1 CM M v	10. "	(}			
	JULIUU	U MUUU	\	line Da	y lover		
ļ	Notary Public				Christopher Warner		

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York 01ST6314054, Schenectady Commission Expires November 3, 2022

Invoice•Work Order # 2027599 Attorney File # 2020171

